VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 65 Secretary of the Commonwealth

| Item 65 (Not set out) | First Year - FY2017 | Second Year - FY2018 |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| Central Records Retention Services (73800) | \$2,160,703 | \$2,184,148 |
| Appointments (73801) | \$1,407,033 | \$1,407,434 |
| Authentications (73802) | \$65,622 | \$65,622 |
| Judicial Support Services (73803) | \$539,571 | \$562,615 |
| Lobbyist and Organization Registrations (73804) | \$11,961 | \$11,961 |
| Notaries Commissioning (73805) | \$136,516 | \$136,516 |
| Fund Sources: | | |
| General | \$2,071,820 | \$2,095,265 |
| Dedicated Special Revenue | \$88,883 | \$88,883 |